7/2/2020

IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES Proof Report

Water Permit 71-7031

Owner Type

Name and Address

Current Owner

NAT J ADAMS

250 S BEECHWOOD DR

BOISE, ID 83709

Priority Date: 5/16/1978

Status: Closed

Source

Tributary

SALMON RIVER

SNAKE RIVER

Beneficial Use IRRIGATION From To

9/15

Diversion Rate 0.010 CFS <u>Volume</u>

Total Diversion

0.010 CFS

0.8 AF 0.8 AF

Source and Point(s) of Diversion

SALMON RIVER

L2(SESE)

6/15

Sec. 34, Twp 11N, Rge 13E, CUSTER County

Place Of Use

IRRIGATION within CUSTER County

			NE				NW				sw				SE				
Twp	Rng	Sec	NE	NW	SW	SE	Totals												
11N	13E	34																х	0.0
																		L2	

Conditions of Approval:

1.

Actual acres irrigated = .25.

Place of use also known as Lots 13 & 14, Stanley Original Townsite.

Comments:

skeen

8/9/2004

Status Change

On August 9, 2004, the status for this water right record was changed to Not Claimed. This right was established prior to 11/19/1987, it was not claimed in the Snake River Basin Adjudication under this number, and it was not a deferrable domestic or stockwater right.

Dates and Other Information

Permit Proof Due Date: 7/1/1983
Permit Proof Made Date: 5/9/1983
Permit Approved Date: 7/31/1978
Field Exam Date: 8/29/1984
Water District Number: TBD
Mitigation Plan: False

Combined Use Limits

N/A



IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES Proof Report

7/2/2020

SubCase: N/A

Water Supply Bank: N/A

Page 10 of 34

State of Idaho Department of Water Resources



¹ ■ 1988

WATER RIGHT LICENSE Department of Water Resources

Southern Region Office

WATER RIGHT NO. 71-7031

Priority: May 16, 1978

Amount:

.01 CFS

8 AFA

This is to certify, that NAT J. ADAMS

250 S. BEECHWOOD DR.

has complied with the terms and conditions BOISE, ID 83709 of the permit issued pursuant to Application for Permit dated May 16, 1978, and has submitted proof to the Department of Water Resources on May 9, 1983, that water has been applied to a beneficial use; an examination by the Department indicates that the works have a diversion capacity of .02 cfs of water from;

SALMON RIVER

tributary to COLUMBIA RIVER

and that a water right has been established as follows:

BENEFICIAL USE

PERIOD OF USE

RATE OF DIVERSION

VOLUME

Irrigation

06/15 to 09/15

.01 cfs

afa

LOCATION OF POINT OF DIVERSION(S): LOT 2(SESE), Sec. 34, Township 11N, Range 13E Custer County

PLACE OF USE: Irrigation

TWN RGE SEC

11N 13E 34 LOT 2(SESE)

CONDITIONS/REMARKS:

1. The right to the use of the water hereby confirmed is limited to the amount which can actually be beneficially used and is restricted and appurtenant to the lands or place of use and to the purpose herein described, as provided by the laws of Idaho.

2. This right is subject to all prior water rights and may be forfeited

by five years of non-use.

3. Modifications to or variance from this license must be made within the limits of Section 42-222, Idaho Code, or the applicable Idaho law.

4. Actual acres irrigated = .25.

5. Place of use also known as Lots 13 & 14, Stanley Original Townsite.

This license is issued pursuant to the provisions of Section 42-219, Idaho Code. Witness the seal and signature of the Director, affixed at Boise, this 17th day , 19*8*8.